

# Jax Dragonfly Academy Educational Programs

On the following pages you will find general information about the program and waivers. You may print and bring signed copies to the program, or sign them on sight. For questions, email Lizzy at info@jaxdragonfly.org

### Hours of Operation:

Programs will start promptly, so please plan to arrive at least 10 minutes before the start time to ensure punctuality. We will start on time!

#### What to Bring:

Please apply sunscreen and insect repellent prior to the start of the program. We suggest bringing a bag with extra spray and a water bottle. Jax Dragonfly Academy recommends wearing some type of athletic shoe or sneaker as most programs require walking. Mask requirements are in accordance with local regulations.

#### Medical Needs/Allergies:

Jax Dragonfly Academy Staff are not permitted to administer medication to program participants. In the event of a medical emergency, staff will administer first aid, CPR, and rescue in the best interest of the child. If a child is displaying cold or flu symptoms, they will not be permitted to attend the program at staff discretion.

# **Special Circumstances:**

Parents and guardians are required to inform the Jax Dragonfly Academy in writing of any special circumstances which may affect the child's ability to participate fully and within the guidelines of acceptable behavior, including, but not limited to, any serious behavioral problems or special circumstances regarding psychological, medical, or physical conditions. These will be handled on a case by case basis.

# **Cancellation:**

All programs will be held outside, so please prepare for the weather. Programs will still be held in rain, with the exception of lighting or other dangerous weather conditions. If a program is cancelled for weather, we will contact you via email 24+ hours in advance. If you need to cancel, you must do so at least 48 hours prior to the scheduled program to receive a credit to be used in a future program. Due to limited space in our classes, we will not be able to give credit or refunds less than 48 hours ahead of the class.

#### Waiver of Liability and Informed Consent:

Event Name:

Date Range of Event: \_\_\_\_\_

By signing this form, I, as parent/guardian, permit the Dragonfly Academy LLC to use pictures of my child(ren) as a program participant in promotional literature, videos, and the Jax Dragonfly Academy website. I understand my child(ren)'s name(s) will not be published.

I, as parent/guardian of \_\_\_\_\_\_ ("Child"), hereby assume all risks and hazards incidental to the conduct of the activities at Dragonfly Academy LLC and transportation to and from the activities. My Child is fit for the program(s) in which I have enrolled him/her. I HERELY RELEASE AND SHALL DEFEND, INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS RELEASEES FROM EVERY CLAIM AND ANY LIABILITY THAT I OR MY CHILD MAY ALLEGE AGAINST RELEASEES (including reasonable legal fees and costs) AS A DIRECT OR INDIRECT RESULT OF INJURY OR DEATH TO ME OR MY CHILD BECAUSE OF MY CHILD'S PARTICIPATION IN ANY DRAGONFLY ACADEMY LLC PROGRAMS, WHETHER CAUSED BY THE NEGLIGENCE OF RELEASEES OR OTHERS TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW. I PROMISE NOT TO SUE RELEASEES ON MY BEHALF OR ON BEHALF OF MY CHILD REGARDING ANY CLAIM ARISING FROM OR RELATED TO MY CHILD'S PARTICIPATION IN ANY DRAGONFLY ACADEMY LLC PROGRAM(S), I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT, BY SIGNING THIS DOCUMENT, I AM RELEASING DRAGONFLY ACADEMY LLC, AND THEIR REPRESENTATIVES, AGENTS, EMPLOYEES, VOLUNTEERS, MEMBERS, SPONSORS, PROMOTERS, AND AFFILIATES (COLLECTIVELY "RELEASEES") FROM LIABILITY, AND THAT I AM GIVING UP SUBSTANTIAL LEGAL RIGHTS. THIS SIGN UP AND RELEASE FORM IS A CONTRACT WITH LEGAL AND BINDING CONSEQUENCES AND IT APPLIES TO ALL ACTIVITIES IN WHICH MY CHILD ENGAGES DURING THE PROGRAMS AT DRAGONFLY ACADEMY LLC, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER SUCH ACTIVITY IS A PART OF A FORMAL PROGRAM. I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE CAREFULLY BEFORE SIGNING. I UNDERSTAND WHAT THIS RELEASE MEANS AND WHAT I AM AGREEING TO BY SIGNING. By registering for this program, I understand and agree that if a portion of the program is unable to be completed due to unforeseen circumstances under responsibility of the Dragonfly Academy LLC, I will receive a prorated credit on my account for the uncompleted portion of the program. I also understand that no refunds or proration will be given for any other reason.

*Signature:
*Date:
*Printed Name:
*Name and age of Participant(s) (print):
Guardian Email:
Phone Number: